## EL DORADO COUNTY GRAND JURY 2002-2003

## **RESOLUTION**

WHEREAS, the EL DORADO COUNTY GRAND JURY has conducted investigations and has arrived at certain findings and recommendations; and

WHEREAS, the EL DORADO COUNTY GRAND JURY desires to make its final report thereon;

*RESOLVED*, by the EL DORADO COUNTY GRAND JURY that the attached report be, and hereby is, adopted as the final report and conclusions of the EL DORADO COUNTY GRAND JURY, 2002-2003.

*PASSED AND ADOPTED* at the meeting of the EL DORADO COUNTY GRAND JURY this eighteen day of June, Two Thousand and Three.

RICHARD BRUNNER Foreman